

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5434 OF 2023

Daulat Rambhau Madane

.. Petitioner

v/s.

The Chairman, Progressive Education
Society and Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar for the petitioner.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the state.

...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 24TH APRIL, 2023.

P.C. :

. At the request of learned counsel for both the parties, stand
over to 15th June, 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)