

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5434 OF 2023

Daulat Rambhau Madane

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Chirman Progressive Education Society And
Ors RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Adv. Tanu N Bhatia, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 9th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)