



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5434 OF 2023

Daulat Rambhau Madane

...Petitioner

Versus

The Chairman Progressive Education Society And
Ors

...Respondents

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 23, 2026

P. C. :

1. On the last occasion, this Court was informed that the matter has been settled between the parties and is listed today for filing the consent terms.
2. Today, none appears for parties.
3. Stand over to **15th April, 2026** (dismissal).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]