



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5434 OF 2023

Daulat Rambhau Madane

...Petitioner

Versus

The Chairman Progressive Education Society & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of Petitioner.
2. The Petition is listed today under the caption for dismissal.
3. Writ Petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.
4. In view of above, nothing survives for consideration in pending applications, if any, and the same stand disposed of.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

5. Later on, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner sought recall of the order. As the matter is mentioned on the same date, the order of dismissal is recalled. Stand over to **10th June, 2026** (withdrawal).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]